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Tuesday October 25
08:45 Bus from Hotel Atlantic to UiS
09:00 Registration Foyer
09:30 Welcome by Rector Klaus Mohn @-130
09:45 Plenary session: Rita Ginja (UiB) ?-130
10:40 Contributed Sessions |
12:00 Lunch Canteen
13:00 Contributed Sessions |l
14:30 Contributed Sessions Il
16:30 Nobel lecture: TBA ?@-130
17:30 Bus from UiS to Hotel Atlantic
19:00 Conference dinner at Hotel Atlantic
Wednesday October 26
08:45 Bus from Hotel Atlantic to UiS
09:15 Invited Sessions:
Health Economics G-101
Labor markets, firms and unions G-201
Macro questions, micro data G-202
11:15 Lunch Canteen
12:00 Fagseminar KAKAl nomics G-001
14:00 End — and KAKA | nomics starts

All rooms are in Arne Rettedals Hus
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Invited Sessions: Wednesday 09:15 - 11:15
Health economics Room G-101

Chair: Julie Riise, UiB
Katrine Vellesen Lgken (NHH): "Prison, Mental Health, and Family Spillovers"

Simon Bensnes (SSB): "Time to Spare and Too Much Care: Congestion and
Overtreatment in the Maternity Ward"

Anna Godgy (FHI): "Health and job loss in the pandemic"

Julie Riise (UiB): "Measuring the impact of doctors: Doctor quality and the long-
run impact on patients"”

Labor markets, firms and unions Room G-201

Chair: Alexander Willén, NHH

Manudeep Bhuller (UiO): “Collective Bargaining, Worker Compensation and
Firm Performance”

Ola Vestad (SSB): “Do Employees Benefit from Worker Representation on
Corporate Boards?”

Alexander Willén (NHH): “Leveling the Playing Field? Monopolistic Unions in
Monopsonistic Markets”

Macro questions, micro data Room G-202
Chair: Gisle Natvik (BI)

Ella Getz Wold (BI): “Mortgage regulation and household vulnerability at the
household level”

Hakon Tretvoll (SSB): “A parsimonious model of idiosyncratic income”

Markus Karlman (NHH): “Why have house prices diverged? The role of the
interest rate”

Gisle Natvik (Bl): “Monetary policy and household indebtedness”
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Contributed Sessions

Contributed Sessions I:
Development Economics
Macroeconomics |
Environmental Economics |
Experimental Economics |
Industrial Organization
Labor Economics |
Macroeconomics Il

Contributed Sessions IlI:
Macroeconomics Il

Political economy

Behavioral economics
Environmental/Resource economics
Experimental economics Il
Education economics

Public Economics |

Contributed Sessions lll:
Macroeconomics IV
Resource economics
Economic geography
Environmental economics
Labour Economics

Health economics

Public economics Il
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Tuesday 10:40 - 12:00
V-208
V-209
G-101
G-201
G-202
V-101
?-130

Tuesday 13:00 — 14:20
V-208
V-209
G-101
G-201
G-202
V-101
?-130

Tuesday 14:30 - 16:10
V-208
V-209
G-101
G-201
G-202
V-101
?-130


http://www.samfunnsokonomene.no/
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All rooms are in Arne Rettedals Hus, the main building at UiS
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