



# Program for the 44th Meeting of the Norwegian Association for Economists (Forskermøtet) University of Stavanger 25-26 October 2022

# **Tuesday October 25**

08:45	Bus from Hotel Atlantic to UiS	
09:00	Registration	Foyer
09:30	Welcome by Rector Klaus Mohn	Ø-130
09:45	Plenary session: Rita Ginja (UiB)	Ø-130
10:40	Contributed Sessions I	
12:00	Lunch	Canteen
13:00	Contributed Sessions II	
14:30	Contributed Sessions III	
16:30	Nobel lecture: TBA	Ø-130
17:30	Bus from UiS to Hotel Atlantic	
19:00	Conference dinner at Hotel Atlantic	

# **Wednesday October 26**

08:45	Bus from Hotel Atlantic to UiS	
09:15	Invited Sessions:	
	Health Economics	G-101
	Labor markets, firms and unions	G-201
	Macro questions, micro data	G-202
11:15	Lunch	Canteen
12:00	Fagseminar KÅKÅ nomics	G-001
14:00	End – and KÅKÅ nomics starts	

All rooms are in Arne Rettedals Hus







### Invited Sessions: Wednesday 09:15 - 11:15

**Health economics** 

**Room G-101** 

Chair: Julie Riise, UiB

Katrine Vellesen Løken (NHH): "Prison, Mental Health, and Family Spillovers"

Simon Bensnes (SSB): "Time to Spare and Too Much Care: Congestion and

Overtreatment in the Maternity Ward"

Anna Godøy (FHI): "Health and job loss in the pandemic"

Julie Riise (UiB): "Measuring the impact of doctors: Doctor quality and the longrun impact on patients"

### Labor markets, firms and unions

**Room G-201** 

Chair: Alexander Willén, NHH

Manudeep Bhuller (UiO): "Collective Bargaining, Worker Compensation and Firm Performance"

Ola Vestad (SSB): "Do Employees Benefit from Worker Representation on Corporate Boards?"

Alexander Willén (NHH): "Leveling the Playing Field? Monopolistic Unions in Monopsonistic Markets"

### Macro questions, micro data

Room G-202

**Chair: Gisle Natvik (BI)** 

Ella Getz Wold (BI): "Mortgage regulation and household vulnerability at the household level"

Håkon Tretvoll (SSB): "A parsimonious model of idiosyncratic income"

Markus Karlman (NHH): "Why have house prices diverged? The role of the interest rate"

Gisle Natvik (BI): "Monetary policy and household indebtedness"







## **Contributed Sessions**

Contributed Sessions I:	Tuesday 10:40 – 12:00
Development Economics	V-208
Macroeconomics I	V-209
Environmental Economics I	G-101
Experimental Economics I	G-201
Industrial Organization	G-202
Labor Economics I	V-101
Macroeconomics II	Ø-130
Contributed Sessions II:	Tuesday 13:00 – 14:20
Macroeconomics III	V-208
Political economy	V-209
Behavioral economics	G-101
Environmental/Resource economics	G-201
Experimental economics II	G-202
Education economics	V-101
Public Economics I	Ø-130
Contributed Sessions III:	Tuesday 14:30 – 16:10
Macroeconomics IV	V-208
Resource economics	V-209
Economic geography	G-101
Environmental economics II	G-201
Labour Economics II	G-202
Health economics	V-101
Public economics II	Ø-130







# All rooms are in Arne Rettedals Hus, the main building at UiS



